import capability. The analysis did not factor in transmission network upgrades. It is important to note that these network upgrades
would likely be very similar in cost regardless of the plant design for nuclear or of the baseload technology chosen (!.e. coal versus
nuclear).

The following chart shows the expected range of busbar costs ($/MWhr) for a single unit for each of the vendors. For the
Westinghouse plant design, an additional scenario is included to show the estimated expected total busbar costs for two units at a
single site. This scenario assumes that the second unit would be placed in service one year after the first and reflects the economies Of
scale for a second unit as presented in the Westinghouse bid.

UJ
A

January 8Ih 2007 Page 45 of 67

L

nl 3

S

R m

v
)

- (D
 e.

a
 E.

<

0
 b

P

3

0

x
 3

m

-
I

LE
VY
00
00
17
85

REDACTED

Evaluation of Advanced Reactor Technologies - 2007 Update Proprietary and Confidential
Attachmentlll- Financial Evaluation Details (D

m
IC

Chart 2 -Sensitivity Analysis for First Westinahouse APIOOO r x
Sensitivity Analysis: Levelized Busbar Cost ($n\llwhr) - W APlOOO

PlantCapex(+lO% I -  10%)

wnet's Cost (+ 50.% I -  25.%)

Capacity Factor (+3% I - 3%)

OBMcosts (+7.%/- IO.%)

Fuel Costs ( + I O . %  I -  IO.%)

:OL prep cost (+20% I -  20%)

January sth 2007 Page 47 of 67

L

nl 3

c s %

3 N

0

LE
VY
00
00
17
87

REDACTED
Evaluation of Advanced Reactor Technologies - 2007 Update Proprietary and Confidential

Attachmentlll- Financial Evaluation Details ~1

E
Chart 4 - Sensitivitv Analvsis for GE ABWR

1
Sensitivity Analyqis: Levelized Busbar Cast ($/Mwhr) - GE ABWR 1

I PlantCapex(+IO% I- 10%)

t wwner's Cost(+50.%1-25%)

f Capacity Factor (+3% / - 3%)

OBMco$ts (+7.%1- IO.%) * Fuel Costs (+ I O . %  I -  IO.%,)

1 COL prep cost (+20% I- 20%)

January 8'h 2007 Page 49 of 67

REDACTED

Proprietary and Confidential Evaluation of Advanced Reactor Technologies - 2007 Update
Attachmenf Ill- Financial Evaluation Detafls UI m

h

Chart 5 - Sensitivitv Analysis for Second Westinqhouse AP1000

Sensitivity Analysis: Lev ed Busbar Cost ($IMwhr) - W APlOOO

PlantCapex(+lO% I -  10%)

Capacity Factor (+3% I - 3%)

wet's Cost (+ 50

Fuel Costs (+IO.% I -  10.31,)

OBM costs (+ 7.% I -  lQ.%)

COLprepcost(+%/-%)

i-
0
0
0 E
5

January 8Ih 2007 Page 50 of 67

U

LE
V

Y
00

00
17

90

Table of Key InDuts and AssumDtions (Cont.)

weslwhowe Tdal
W L  Prep and Svbmesl 1000%